	BY AUTHORITY		
RESOLUTION NO. 18-0238		COMMITTEE OF REFERENCE	CE:
SERIES OF 2018	Safety, Housing, Ed	lucation, Homelessness Commit	tee
	A RESOLUTION		
approving the Denver City Service Commission.	Council appointment of	Kelsey Green to the Civil	
BE IT RESOLVED BY THE COUNC	CIL OF THE CITY AND CO	UNTY OF DENVER:	
Section 1. That the Denver	City Council appointment	of Kelsey Green to the Civil Ser	vice
Commission for a term effective imr	mediately and expiring on N	March 23, 2020, or until a succes	SSO
is duly appointed, be and hereby is	approved.		
COMMITTEE APPROVAL DATE: 0	Consent Agenda, March 7, 2	2018	
MAYOR-COUNCIL DATE: N/A			
PASSED BY THE COUNCIL:		, 20	18
	PRESID	ENT	
ATTEST:	EX-OFF	ICIO CLERK OF THE	
PREPARED BY: Debra Bartleson, C	City Council-Legislative Serv	vices DATE: March 20, 2018	3
the City Attorney. We find no irreg	ularity as to form and have	no legal objection to the propo	sec
Kristen Bronson, Denver City Attorn	еу		
BY:,	Assistant City Attorney	DATE:	
	approving the Denver City Service Commission. BE IT RESOLVED BY THE COUNCE Section 1. That the Denver Commission for a term effective immis duly appointed, be and hereby is COMMITTEE APPROVAL DATE: COMMITTEE APPROVAL DA	RESOLUTION NO. 18-0238 SERIES OF 2018 Safety, Housing, Ed A RESOLUTION approving the Denver City Council appointment of Service Commission. BE IT RESOLVED BY THE COUNCIL OF THE CITY AND COUNCIL DATE: N/A PASSED BY THE COUNCIL:	RESOLUTION NO. 18-0238 SERIES OF 2018 Safety, Housing, Education, Homelessness Commit A RESOLUTION approving the Denver City Council appointment of Kelsey Green to the Civil Service Commission. BE IT RESOLVED BY THE COUNCIL OF THE CITY AND COUNTY OF DENVER: Section 1. That the Denver City Council appointment of Kelsey Green to the Civil Service Commission for a term effective immediately and expiring on March 23, 2020, or until a success is duly appointed, be and hereby is approved. COMMITTEE APPROVAL DATE: Consent Agenda, March 7, 2018 MAYOR-COUNCIL DATE: N/A PASSED BY THE COUNCIL: - PRESIDENT - CLERK AND RECORDER, EX-OFFICIO CLERK OF THE CITY AND COUNTY OF DENVER PREPARED BY: Debra Bartleson, City Council-Legislative Services DATE: March 20, 2018 Pursuant to section 13-12, D.R.M.C., this proposed resolution has been reviewed by the officithe City Attorney. We find no irregularity as to form and have no legal objection to the proporesolution. The proposed resolution is not submitted to the City Council for approval pursuant: 3,2,6 of the Charter. Kristen Bronson, Denver City Attorney